The MCRA shall determine what are reasonable expenses and eligible activities.  

SECTION 5:  Award of the grant shall be forfeited if the construction of the façade improvement is not 

commenced within one hundred eighty (180) days of the date of the Agreement or completed to the MCRA’s satisfaction 

within five hundred forty five (545) days of the date of the Agreement.  The grant shall be considered abandoned and the 

MCRA shall not be obligated to make any reimbursement. 

SECTION 6: The final appearance of the completed construction shall be exactly as the design drawing submitted